

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE  
TO: HB 307

BY REPRESENTATIVE TUCK

Page 10, line 15, following "prisoner":

Insert "or unlawfully uses a drug with a prisoner"

Page 11, line 31, through page 12, line 7:

Delete all material.

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 12, line 9, following "drunk":

Insert "or under the influence of a controlled substance other than a controlled substance taken in accordance with a valid prescription"

Page 12, line 10, following "direct.":

Insert "In this subsection, "controlled substance" has the meaning given in AS 26.05.870."

Page 17, line 23:

Delete "sec. 26"

Insert "sec. 25"

Delete "sec. 27"

Insert "sec. 26"

Page 17, line 24:

1 Delete "sec. 31"  
2 Insert "sec. 30"  
3 Delete "sec. 33"  
4 Insert "sec. 32"  
5  
6 Page 17, line 26:  
7 Delete "26, 27, 31, and 33"  
8 Insert "25, 26, 30, and 32"  
9  
10 Page 18, lines 4 - 5:  
11 Delete "AS 26.05.860, as amended by sec. 21 of this Act,"  
12  
13 Page 18, line 5:  
14 Delete "sec. 22"  
15 Insert "sec. 21"  
16  
17 Page 18, line 6:  
18 Delete "sec. 23"  
19 Insert "sec. 22"  
20 Delete "sec. 24"  
21 Insert "sec. 23"  
22  
23 Page 18, line 7:  
24 Delete "sec. 25"  
25 Insert "sec. 24"  
26 Delete "sec. 26"  
27 Insert "sec. 25"  
28  
29 Page 18, line 8:  
30 Delete "sec. 27"  
31 Insert "sec. 26"

1  
2 Page 18, lines 8 - 9:  
3 Delete "sec. 28"  
4 Insert "sec. 27"  
5  
6 Page 18, line 9:  
7 Delete "sec. 29"  
8 Insert "sec. 28"  
9  
10 Page 18, line 10:  
11 Delete "sec. 30"  
12 Insert "sec. 29"  
13 Delete "sec. 32"  
14 Insert "sec. 31"  
15  
16 Page 18, line 11:  
17 Delete "sec. 34"  
18 Insert "sec. 33"  
19  
20 Page 18, line 12:  
21 Delete "9 - 30, 32, and 34"  
22 Insert "9 - 29, 31, and 33"  
23  
24 Page 18, line 24:  
25 Delete "8 - 34, and 35(b) - (d)"  
26 Insert "8 - 33, and 34(b) - (d)"  
27  
28 Page 18, line 26:  
29 Delete "sec. 36"  
30 Insert "sec. 35"  
31

1 Page 18, line 31:

2 Delete "8 - 34, and 35(b) - (d)"

3 Insert "8 - 33, and 34(b) - (d)"

4 Delete "sec. 37"

5 Insert "sec. 36"

6

7 Page 19, line 2:

8 Delete "sec. 38"

9 Insert "sec. 37"